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Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

[Licensing] License 1AR-NAN0914, Public Hearing

JOHANNE.PARADIS@forces.gc.ca <JOHANNE.PARADIS@forces.gc.ca> Tue, Sep 30, 2014 at 1:47 PM
To: phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca, damien.cote@nwb-oen.ca, robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca
Cc: RODNEY.WATSON@forces.gc.ca, Louis.Lemay@dcc-cdc.gc.ca

Good afternoon Phyllis,

 

DND will be represented by Louis Lemay and Rodney Watson. Mr Louis Lemay will be presenting on behalf of
DCLSPD/DND.

 

Regards

 

From: Phyllis Beaulieu [mailto:phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca] 
Sent: September-29-14 10:52 AM
To: Paradis J@ADM(IE) DCLSPD@Ottawa-Hull; Damien Cote; Robin Ikkutisluk
Subject: Re: [Licensing] License 1AR-NAN0914, Public Hearing

 

Good morning Johanne, the Nunavut Water Board feels that it is very important to have DND represented in
person at the public hearing scheduled for Arctic Bay.  Please confirm attendance.

Regards,

 

On Fri, Sep 26, 2014 at 1:03 PM, <JOHANNE.PARADIS@forces.gc.ca> wrote:

Good afternoon Ms Beaulieu,

 

I have tried to reach you this morning in regards with the public hearing on October 8 and 9 for the Nanisivik Mine
Site Reclamation Project.

First, thank you very much for the opportunities to comment on this project.  I would like to mention that we don’t
have any additional comments than what was provided on September 17, 2014 for which CanZinco provided
answers.  Based on that, it was not my intention to present at the hearing and I do not feel that my presence is
required. However, I can make myself available by phone if question arise in regards with our comments.
However, if you feel that DND’s presence is still required I will try to make arrangements for there to be a DND
representative.

 

Regards
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Johanne Paradis, Eng., CESA
Directorate of Contaminated and Legacy Sites Project Delivery| Direction - Réalisation de Projets (Sites
Contaminés et Anciens Sites)

Department of National Defence | Défense nationale 
Government of Canada | Gouvernement du Canada 
180 Kent Street, Ottawa ON 
johanne.paradis@forces.gc.ca 
Telephone | Téléphone 613-947-3930
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